WHEREAS, Phillip Mark is a trade contractor (supplier, or service provider) (the "Trade Contractor") to f 
L.S. J., LLC (the "Owner") for the construction of or providing goods, materials, or services to) the Mechanical 
Desal located on Little St. James Island, St. Thomas, VI, and has been paid Fifty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred 
Sixty-Six Dollars and 83 cents ($52,766.83) and other valuable considerations therefore, receipt whereof is hereby 
acknowledged; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration thereof the Trade Contractor hereby. 

I. Sells, assigns, and sets over to the Owner all right title and interest it can or may have in any of the